Bennett Jones LLP
4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 2nd Street SW
Ben net‘t Jones Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K7 Canada
T: 403.298.3100
F: 403.265.7219

Chris Simard

Direct Line: 403.298,4485

e-mail: simarde@bennettjones.com
Our File No.: 76797.1

December 4, 2018

Via Email/Courier

The Parties on the Attached Service List

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re:  In the CCAA Proceedings of UBG Builders Inc., et al. - Action No. 1201-05843

We are counsel to Deloitte Restructuring Inc., the Court-appointed Monitor of the UBG Group of
Companies and Receiver of certain of the UBG Group of Companies. Please find enclosed for service
filed copies of the following documents which will be referred to at the hearing to be heard at 11:30
a.m. on Thursday, November 13, 2018:

(a) Application, including proposed form of Order being sought; and
(b) Second Report of the Receiver.

We trust the foregoing is satisfactory but should you have any questions or concerns, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

Chris Simard

CS:/dmk
Enclosures
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COURT FILE NUMBER

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF
ALBERTA

JUDICIAL CENTRE
APPLICANT(S)
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1201-05843

CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES
CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC, 1985, ¢
C-36, AS AMENDED;

AND IN THE MATTER OF UBG BUILDERS
INC., ALBERTA BUILDERS CAPITAL INC.,
ALPINE HOMES (2006) INC., AMERICAN
BUILDERS CAPITAL (US) INC., EDGEWATER
AT GRIESBACH INC., ELITE HOMES (2006)
LTD., EVOLUTION BY GREENBORO INC.,
GREENBORO COMMUNITIES (2006) INC.,
GREENBORO ESTATE HOMES (2006) LTD.,
GREENBORO HOMES (2006) LTD.,
GREENBORO LUXURY HOMES INC., HIGH
POINTE INC., MOUNTAINEERS VILLAGE
(2006) INC., MOUNTAINEERS VILLAGE 11 INC.,
ORIGINS AT CRANSTON INC., SOUTH
TERWILLEGAR VILLAGE INC., THE BRIDGES
MANAGEMENT INC., THE LEDGES INC.,
TIMBERLINE LODGES (2006) INC., TODAY’S
COMMUNITIES (2006) INC., TODAY’S HOMES
(2006) INC., TUSCANY DEVELOPMENTS (2006)
INC., UBG ALBERTA BUILDERS (2006) INC.,
UBG ALPINE HOMES (2006) LTD., UBG
BRIDGES INC., UBG BUILDERS (USA) INC.,
UBG COMMERCIAL INC., UBG LAND INC.,
UBG LOT DEPOSIT CORP., UBG 4500
CALGARY INC., UBG 75 CANMORE INC., UBG
808 CALGARY INC., UNITY INVESTMENTS
(2012) INC., VALMONT AT ASPEN STONE INC.,
VALOUR PARK AT CURRIE INC., VILLAGE AT
THE HAMPTONS INC., VILLAGE ON THE
PARK INC., WILDERNESS HOMES BY
RIVERDALE INC., WILDERNESS RIDGE AT
STEWART CREEK INC.

(COLLECTIVELY, THE “APPLICANTS”)

SERVICE LIST




Party Telephone Representing
Dentons Canada LLP Counsel for the Unity Builders Group
15 Flr-850 2 Street SW of Companies

Calgary AB T2P ORS8
Tel: 403 268-7000
Fax: 403 268-3100

David Mann 403 268-7097
david.mann@dentons.com

Derek Pontin
derek.pontinf@dentons.com

Doug Schweitzer
doug.schweitzer@dentons.com
Joe Pfaefflin
joe.pfaefflin@dentons.com

Robert Kennedy
robert.kennedy@dentons.com

John Regush
john.regush@dentons.com

The Bank of Nova Scotia
PO Box 2540 St M
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2N9
Tel: 403 221-6401
Fax: 403 221-6414

Creditor

Kennedy Agrios LLP
1325-10180 101 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 384
Tel: 780 969-6900
Fax: 780 969-6901

Richard Kennedy 780 969-6910
rkennedy@kennedyagrios.com

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP Counsel for Alberta Treasury
Suite 1000, Livingston Place West Branches

250 2nd St SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0C1
Tel: 403 296 4470
Fax: 403 296 4474

Karen Fellowes
Karen.fellowes(@dlapiper.com 403 698 8787
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Party

Telephone

Representing

TD Business Banking

Canadian Pacific Tower, 100 Wellington

Street West, 27" Floor,
Toronto, ON M5K 1A2
Tel: 647 330-0937
Fax:416 982-7710

Pablo Seto
Pablo.Seto@td.com

Paul Manning
Paul.Manning@td.com

Creditor

Norton Rose

3700-400 3 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 4H2
Tel: 403 267-8222
Fax: 403 264-5973

A.J. Bowler
aaron.bowler@nortonrose.com

Howard Gorman
howard.gorman(@nortonrose.com

403 267-8212

403-267-8144

Counsel for TD Bank

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
3500, 855 Second Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

Ryan Zahara
ryan.zahara@blakes.com

Chris Nyberg
chris.nybergf@blakes.com

403 260-9628

403 260-9628

Counsel for Valiant Trust Company

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1900-520 3 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 0R3

Tel: 403 232-9500

Fax: 403 266-1395

Andrew K, Maciag, Q.C.
amaciag@blg.com

403 232-9608

Counsel for Firm Capital Corporation
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Party

Telephone

Representing

Business Development Bank of Canada
110-444 7 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0X8

Fax: 403 292-6616

Andrew Masse
andrew.masse@bdc.ca

403 292-4461

Creditor

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
700-850 2 St SW,
Calgary, ABT2P ORS8

Robert Taylor
bobtaylor@deloitte.ca

403-267-1777

Monitor

Bennett Jones LLP
855 2 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7
Tel: 403 298-3100
Fax: 403 265-7219

Chris D. Simard
simardc@bennettjones.com

Alexis Teasdale
teasdalea@bennettjones.com

Kelsey Meyer
meyerk@bennettjones.com

403 298-4485

403 298-3067

403 298-3323

Counsel for the Monitor

Field Law

400, 604 - 1 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P IM7
Tel: 403-260-8500
Fax: 403-264-7084

Douglas S. Nishimura
dnishimura@fieldlaw.com

WRD Borger Construction Ltd.

Tim Meagher
tmeagher@plhlaw.ca

(403) 296-2277
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Party

Telephone

Representing

Stikeman Elliott

4300 Bankers Hall West
888 - 3rd Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5
Tel: 403 266-9000
Fax: 403 266-9034

Michael Witt
MWitt(@stikeman.com

403 266-9027

Canada Lands Company CLC Limited

Michael Heim
Michael.Heim@Shaw.ca

Creditor

James Legal

1100, 1631 Dickson Ave.
Kelowna, BCV1Y 0V5
Tel: 778-484-8184

Fax: 778-436-8789

Lanny G. James
ljames(@jameslegal.ca

Counsel for Jim James, Krislan and
Lankris

Scott Venturo LLP

Eau Claire Market

203, 200 Barclay Parade S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4R5

Tel: 403 261-9043

Fax: 403 265-4632

John M. McDougall
i.mcdougall@scottventuro.com

403 231-8206

Counsel for Wilderness Ridge at
Stewart Creek and Timberline Lodges

Bennett Jones LLP
855 2 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7
Tel: 403 298-3100
Fax: 403 265-7219

Wayne Whitlock
whitlockw@bennettjones.com

403 298-3331

Counsel to Attainable Homes Calgary
Corporation, who is the joint venturer
on Origins
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Party

Telephone

Representing

Wilson Laycraft

1601, 333 11 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 119
Tel: 403 290-1601

Fax: 403 290-0828

Glen Hickerson
glenmh@wilcraft.com

Scott Tillapaugh
scott.tillapaugh(@doubler.ca

403 441-2006

Counsel to Double R Building
Products Ltd.

Sharek & Co,

701 Scotia Place

10060 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 3R8
Tel: 780 413-3100

Fax: 780 413-3152

lan D. Logan
ilogan@sharekco.com

780 413-1615

Counsel to Footprints Developments
Inc, and South Terwillegar
Townhomes Inc.

Lear Construction Management Ltd.

4200 10 St NE,
Calgary, AB T2E 6K3

Ryan Bazant
ryan(@learconstruction.com

403 250-3818

MacDonald Hanley
1900, 736 - 6 Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3T7
Tel: 403 5314718
FFax: 403 233-2033

James G. Hanley
ihanley(@macdonaldhanley.com

Counsel for Lear Construction
Management Ltd.

Concept Electric Ltd.

1260 Highfield Crescent S.E.
Calgary, AB Canada T2G 5M3
Tel: 403.214.6555

Fax: 403.287.8781

Shirley Schmold
shirley.schmold@conceptgroup.ca

403 371-2433
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Party

Telephone

Representing

Evans Custom Carpentry
5 - 117 Bow Ridge Drive
Cochrane, AB T4C 2G9

Julian Evans

403 991-3253

Scott Venturo LLP

203, 200 Barclay Parade SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4R5

Tel: 403 261-9043

Fax: 403 265-4632

Gillian Holowsky
g.holowisky@scottventuro.com

Access Plumbing and Heating

David Tougas
dave@accessplumbing.ca

First West Law LLP
100, 1501 — 1 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2R 0W |
Tel: 403 543-7754

Fax: 403 543-7759

Teddy E. Nobles
ted@firstwest.com

CF Construction Services Ltd.

Lenbeth Weeping Tile Calgary

Tech-Wood Building Components
235165 Ryan Road SE

Rocky View, AB T1X 0K |

Tel: 403-570-7301

Fax: 403-230-2050

Brad Cuthbertson
bradc@tech-wood.ca

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
3400, 350 - 7th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Tel: 403 261-5379

Fax: 403 261-5351

Arif Chowdhury
achowdhury@fasken.com

Counsel for John & Phyllis Land
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Party

Telephone

Representing

Olympia Trust Company
2200, 125 - 9™ Ave SE
Calgary, AB T2G 0P6
Tel: 403-261-8461

Fax: 403-668-1834

Diane Jackson
jacksond@olympiatrust.com

SNC Law

2800, 715 -5 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 2X6
Tel: 403-299-9670

Fax: 403-299-9601

Norman Anderson
nda@snclaw.com

Counsel for Stahl General
Contracting Ltd.

Wm. Schmidt Mechanical
4603E - 13th Street NE
Calgary, AB T2E 6M3
Tel: 403-219-1224

Fax: 403-219-0339

Gary Thompson
gthompson@heatlink.ca

Wm. Schmidt Mechanical Contractors
Ltd.

Steering Committee Member

Graham Collins

gvel(@shaw,ca

403-971-9599

A B Cameron Professional Corporation
303, 505 Canyon Meadows Dr, SW.
Calgary Alberta T2W 5V9

Sandy Cameron
sandycameron@abcpe.ca

403-461-8287

McLennan Ross LLP
Edmonton Office

600 McLennan Ross Building
12220 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4

Stephen J. Livingstone
slivingstone@mross.com

780-482-9242

Town of Canmore
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Party

Telephone

Representing

MacPherson Leslie & Tyerman LLP

1600, 520 - 3rd Ave. S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R3

Jonathan J. Bourchier
ibourchier@mlt.com

Ariel Breitman
abreitman@milt.com

Kate Millar
kmillar@mltaikins.com

403 693-4310

403 693-4316

403 693-4337

Mcleod Law LLP

Centennial Place, West Tower
Suite 2110, 250 - 5th Street SW
Calgary, AB, T2P 0R4

J. Deborah Coppock
idcoppock@mecleod-law.com

403 278-9411

Robb & Evenson
#5006, 933 - 17th Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2T 5R6

Calvin Robb
crobb@robbevenson.com

403-501-1600

Burnco Rock Products Ltd,

GLH PURCHASERS

Laven and Company
310, 700 — 4" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3J4

Shel Laven
shel@lavenco.com

403-263-2444

Phillip Birkby

Brent Hemington PC
510, 505 — 8™ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1G2

Brent Hemington
brent@fordhemington.com

Bryce Hipp
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Party Telephone Representing
Cornerstone Law Group LLP 36 Mary Dover Home Owner
225, 10655 Southport Road SW (Unknown)

Calgary, AB T2W 4Y1

Jordan Potiuk
jordan(@cornerstonelaw.ca

US TODAY'S HOMES CLAIMANT

Deana De La Cruz
3807 Papaun Drive
Colorado Springs, CO 80922

719-232-7512

US Claimant

CLAIMANTS THAT FILED SECURED CLAIMS AGAINST TODAY'S HOMES

Double R Building Products Ltd.

c/o Wilson Laycraft
1601, 333 —-11 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 119

Huntington Custom Cabinets
120, 3442 — 118" Avenue SE
Calgary, AB T27 3X1

Ltd.

Royal Bank of Canada

Special Loans & Advisory Services

1790 Hamilton Street
Regina, SK S4P 2B2
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Party

Telephone

Representing

The Residential Electrical Contractor
Corporation (Trecc Electric)

c/o Miller Thompson

3000, 700 — 9™ Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3V4

Viking Fire Protection Inc.
4220 — 76™ Avenue SE
Calgary, AB T2C 2J2
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